PRINTED: 09/25/2015

Illinois F	Denartment of Public	Health			FORM.	APPROVED
Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	IL6001804		B. WING		C 09/02/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CLARK-	LINDSEY VILLAGE		T WINDSOR , IL 61801	ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Incident Report Inve 7/25/15/IL79755	estigation for Incident of				
		ge is in compliance with 42 uirements for Long Term Care rvey.				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licens	sure Violations:			12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	300.610a) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)6) 300.3240a)				To the second se	
	a) The facility shall procedures governifacility. The written be formulated by a Committee consisting administrator, the amedical advisory confined in the policies shall complete the facility and shall by this committee, cand dated minutes of the solution of the policies shall complete the facility and shall by this committee, cand dated minutes of the solution of the policies the facility and shall by this committee, cand dated minutes of the solution of the procedure of the solution of t	dvisory physician or the ammittee, and representatives or services in the facility. The y with the Act and this Part. shall be followed in operating be reviewed at least annually documented by written, signed of the meeting.		Attachmen	1	
THE STATE OF THE S	Section 300.1210 G Nursing and Persor	ieneral Requirements for nal Care	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	Statement of Licensur	e Violati	ons
	h) The facility shall i	provide the necessary care				

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

and services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychological

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
					С	
IL6001804		B. WING		09/02/2015		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
CLARK-I	INDSEY VILLAGE	URBANA,	WINDSOR	ROAD		
WA 15	SLIMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 1	S9999			
	well-being of the re	sident, in accordance with				
		nprehensive resident care				derenan dere
		properly supervised nursing				oder il adele delen e che
		care shall be provided to each				
S AM		e total nursing and personal				
	care needs of the re	esident. section (a), general nursing				
		at a minimum, the following				
3	and shall be practic					
	seven-day-a-week basis:					
1	6) All necessary precautions shall be taken to					
		dents' environment remains				
	as free of accident hazards as possible. All nursing personnel shall evaluate residents to see					
	that each resident receives adequate supervision					
	and assistance to prevent accidents.					777
						Automotive and Automotive Automot
	Section 300.3240 A					TO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
		ee, administrator, employee or				0.000
	agent of a facility shall not abuse or neglect a resident					reposition and ass
						motion to the contract of the
	This requirement is	NOT MET as evidenced by:				
	Rased on observation	on, record review and				
		y failed to provide supervision				
		kiting the building without staff				
		failing to to respond to a				
		n. This failure resulted in R1				
		unnoticed, crossing a two				
		being discovered in a nearby				
		njured. This failure affects nts (R1) reviewed for				
a management and a property of		on the sample of three.				
	•					
	Findings include:					
WOOD IS	According to the ele	ectronic record and the				
200		dated 6/2/2015, R1 has				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM IR2011 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: ___ C B. WING IL6001804 09/02/2015 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 101 WEST WINDSOR ROAD **CLARK-LINDSEY VILLAGE URBANA, IL 61801** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG **TAG** DEFICIENCY) S9999 S9999 Continued From page 2 communication problems, is severely cognitively impaired, requires supervision only for ambulation in and out of the unit, and has behaviors of wandering. On 9/1/15 at 10:30am, E2 (Assistant Administrator) stated that R1 is independent with ambulation and is "very fast," and is known to challenge closed doors. The Physician Order dated 7/10/15 states that R1 receives Seroquel (antipsychotic) twice daily. R1's careplan dated 6/2/15 identifies a problem of "potential for wandering due to her dementia and not understanding her environment. She has the potential for elopement (leaving the building unnoticed). " Approaches include an electronic monitoring bracelet and to "monitor for proper function and placement. . . . Monitor for exit-seeking behaviors/triggers. Accompany {R1} on a walk to redirect, expend excess energy and to calm down when needed. . . " Elopement Risk and Safety Risk Assessments dated 7/9/15 and 4/17/15 assess R1 as an elopement and safety risk. E6, Registered Nurse stated on 9-2-15 at 12:30 p.m. that R1 has no personal safety awareness when independently out in the community. The facility Incident Report Follow-Up dated 7/26/15 states that R1 "was returned to the facility by {city} police officers at approximately 8 pm on Saturday, July 25, 2015, approximately 40 minutes after leaving facility. She was returned without incident and there are no injuries. . . " The undated Statement of Events states that

Illinois Department of Public Health

upon R1's return to the facility. E1 (Administrator). E2, and E3 (Director of Nursing) were notified and were onsite at the facility within the hour, when the investigation was initiated. This statement states, "The door alarm report was reviewed to determine if the {electronic

STATE FORM If continuation sheet 3 of 6 IR2011

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

AND PEAN OF CONNECTION IDENTIFICATION NOMBER. A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED						
	С						
	09/02/2015						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
CLARK-LINDSEY VILLAGE 101 WEST WINDSOR ROAD URBANA, IL 61801							
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP		(X5) COMPLETE DATE					
S9999 Continued From page 3 monitoring system) alerted staff to {R1} leaving the building - it did not							

Illinois Department of Public Health

IR2011

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
MAD I EX II O I O I I I E I I I I I I I I I I I			A. BUILDING:		C		
IL6001804		IL6001804	B. WING		09/02/2015		
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
CLARK-I	INDSEY VILLAGE	101 WEST URBANA,	WINDSOR IL 61801	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ige 4	S9999				
	did not go to the all she thought the door panel was a courty she had seen R1 w minutes prior to the did not know that the room was unlocked. On 9/1/15 at 3:45 pr gone through that co	m, E5 RN stated that R1 had office door and activated the					
	noon. E5 stated that the panel but did so report that to anyon alarm sounded in the other nurse (E6) the courtyard door, and E5 confirmed that s	earlier in the day around at the alarm did not sound on bund at the door. E5 did not be. E5 stated that when the ne evening after 7pm, the bught the alarm was for the I that she had just seen R1. She did not go to the door to hts who may have exited.					
	temperature at 7:18 degrees Fahrenhiel 74 per cent, for a he sunset was 8:13pm	-based city weather report, the 8pm on 7/25/15 was 80.1 t (F.); the relative humidity was eat index of 83.6 degrees F.; on 7/25/15, R1 was returned k (8:10 p.m.) according to the dent report.					
	dated 7/25/15 at 8: returned to facility be alert and responsive. Noted resident's claperspiration on the reddened areas of While washing reddened.	tes by E7 (Registered Nurse) 13pm state, "Resident by {city} policeResident is e, walking without difficulty othes to have areas of chest and backhad two on upper chest and back dened areas began to fade I alert, whistling entire time					

Illinois Department of Public Health

PRINTED: 09/25/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
IL6001804		IL6001804	B. WING		C 09/02/2015	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
CI ARK-I	LINDSEY VILLAGE	101 WEST	WINDSOR	ROAD		
CLARRE	LINDSL! VILLAGE	URBANA,	IL 61801			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 5	S9999			
	in nurses notes. Exaware that R1 was the police called an facility. E7 stated swander and attempaware that an alarm R1 had attempted to R1 was observed a on 9/1/15 and 9/2/1 On 9/1/15 at 2:45pr bathroom and back ambulates without on R1 was wandering occasionally picking items. Attempts to its successful due to conter Residents of states "When a doc available staff mem					
		(B)				

Illinois Department of Public Health